AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND SPECIFYING FEES TO BE PAID TO THE CITY OF KIRKLAND FOR WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS, SETTING FORTH REQUIREMENTS THERETO, AND AMENDING SECTION 12 OF ORDINANCE NO. 569.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Section 12 of ORDINANCE NO. 569 be and it hereby is amended to read as follows:

"Section 12: Service Connection Fees: All water connections shall be made by the Kirkland Water Department and the fees to be paid therefor shall be as provided herein:

For 5/8" x 3/4" meter connection up to 40 feet in length - \$110.00 For 3/4" x 3/4" meter connection up to 40 feet in length = \$125.00 1" meter connection up to 40 feet in length -

For service connections exceeding forty (40) feet in length, that portion of the service exceeding forty (40) feet in length shall be billed to the customer at cost plus twenty-five (25%) per cent for overhead.

Any meter over /" shall be Billed at costfire (or overhead. In addition to the above fees, an equalization fee equal to \$1.00 per front foot shall be paid when the connection is made to a water main for which the property to be served has not been assessed or contributed to the cost thereof.

Each separate residence,

building using water from the City of Kirkland's Water Dybuster

have a separate direct connection with the water main and a separate

shut off and a separate water service conflection charge shall be

such connection."

| Rind and institute the same was published an analysis to law. BLL Scoregoing-is a truc and

cording to law, said Ordinated or Pested acend entitle all other respects Pested acis if all other respects No. Said Ordinate as above. That ORDINANCE NO. 569 confirmed.

Section 3: That this Ordinance shall be in force and take effect five days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor and posting according to law.

INTRODUCED on the _____ day of _____bor_ PASSED and APPROVED on the ____ day of Decombor

Approved as to